
Message 

From: Kilpatrick, Reg (EPS - LG Director) [Reg.Kilpatrick@gov.wales] 
Sent: 04/01/2021 18:29:18 
To: Smithson, Thomas (OFM - Trade Policy) [Thomas.Smithson@gov.wales]; Lalley, Liz (PSG - Recovery and Restart) 

[Liz.Lalley@gov.wales]; Trott, Jo (Project Team — C19) [Jo.Trott@gov.wales]; Daniels, Jo-anne (EPS - Communities & 
T_acklingPaverty) [Jo-Anne.Daniels@gov.wales];[ _._._._ NR_._._._ _;(HSS — Office of the Chief Medical Officer) 

NR -gov.wales]; Hughes, Dylan (OFM -Office of the Legislative Counsel) [Dylan.Hughes@gov.wales]; 
Lentle, Helen(OFM - Legal Services Department) [Helen.Lentle@gov.wales]; Kowal, Terry(OFM - Office of the 
Legislative Counsel) [Terry_.K_o_w_ al@gov.wales]; Buffin,Neil (OFM - Legal Services Department) 
[Neil.Buffin@gov.wales] NR (HSS - Workforce & OD) NR @gov.wales]; N_R ;(ESNR -
Rural Economy & Legislation) NR gov.wales]; Thomas, Jason(ESNR Economy Skills and Natural Resources) 
[Jason.Thomas@gov.wales]; Bennett, Claire (EPS - Curriculum) [Claire.Bennett@gov.wales]; Davies,Steve (EPS - 
Education Directorate) [Steve.Davies049@.gov.wales]; Conway,Ruth (EPS - Education Directorate) 
[Ruth_Conway govwales]; NR _. .I ESNR-Skills Higher Education & Lifelong Learnin 

NR _@gov.wales]; Morris, Huw (ESNR Skills Higher Education &Lifelong Learning) 
[Huw.Morris@gov.wales]; Karin Phillips [Karin.Phillips@gov.wales] 

CC: Goodal l, Andrew (HSS - DG - NHS Wales Chief Executive) [Andrew.Goodall@Gov.Wales]; Atherton, Frank (HSS - Chief 
Medical Officer) [Frank.Atherton@gov.wales]; Orford, Rob (TAC —Technical Advisory Cell) [Rob.Orford@gov.wales]; 
Bennee, Fliss (TAC—Technical Advisory Cell] [Fliss.Bennee@gov.wales]; McDonald, Peter_(_E_S_NR —SEWTC Secretariat 
Team) [Peter.McDonald@gov.wales] NR ;(HSS - DHP Public Health - ---------------NR @gov.wales]; PS 
FirstMinister [PS.FirstMinister@gov.wales]; PS Minister Health & Social Services [PSMHSS@gov.wales]; Jenkins, Clare 
(OFM- Special Adviser) [Clare.Jenkins010@gov.wales]; Runeckles, Jane (OFM - Special Adviser) 
[Jane. Runeckles@gov.wales] 

Subject: URGENT First Minister cal l with CDL - New Lockdown Measures in England 
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NR it wasn't clear whether the return to shielding would also include putting arrangements in place 
for food provision, supermarket priority delivery slots or the other provisions from the earlier shielding 
programme. Could you check with the UK government please. 

---NR — not sure whether you are aware of the position on HE and if that will impact on any 

_
guidance you have/are providing to institutions in Wales. 
NR_ — to note the likelihood of travel regulations. 

Unless there any significant differences emerge between us and the rest of the UK, the intention is to 
proceed with our 21 day review as planned, although undertaking the work on re-validating the 
guidance, looking again at workplaces and engaging external partners in parallel. 

Reg Kilpatrick 
Director General, Covid Crisis Coordination 
Cyfarwyddwr Cyffredinol, Cydlynu Argyfwng Covid 
Welsh Government/Llywodraeth Cymru 
Cathays Park/Parc Cathays 
Cardiff/Caerdydd 
CFIO 3NQ 
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